GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF NORTH CAROLINA SESSION 2023

S

1

FILED SENATE Mar 6, 2023 S.B. 203 PRINCIPAL CLERK D

SENATE BILL DRS15089-NE-74

Short Title:	Authorize Skateboard Restrictions/Polk Co.	(Local)
Sponsors:	Senator Moffitt (Primary Sponsor).	
Referred to:		

A BILL TO BE ENTITLED

2 AN ACT AUTHORIZING POLK COUNTY TO PROHIBIT OR RESTRICT 3 SKATEBOARDING.

4 The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts:

5 **SECTION 1.** Polk County may, by ordinance, prohibit or restrict the use of 6 skateboards on any public street or road within the county. By ordinance, Polk County may 7 specify the (i) streets or roads where skateboarding is prohibited, (ii) persons authorized to use a 8 skateboard, (iii) equipment required when a person uses a skateboard, and (iv) hours and method 9 of use of a skateboard.

10 **SECTION 2.** This act becomes effective October 1, 2023. Polk County may adopt 11 an ordinance under this section when this act becomes law, but the ordinance may not become 12 effective prior to October 1, 2023.

